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Shri Buta S\q'b: They did not pur- The MIDIe&e~ of Food IIIlII Apical-
chase it because they did not have the tare (Sbrl C, Subramullam): (a) to finances for it. (c). A atafement is laid on the Table

Sbri C. Subramanlam: I do not of the House. [Pl4ced in Librarl/.
think finance stood in the wlY. See No. LT-S1l7/64.]
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WRI'1"l'EN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

SUlar ScareJt,. ID Deihl

r Sbri B. P. Yadava:
Sbri Ramesbwar TaDtIa:

I Sbri Blsbauchander 8eth: I Sbrl Ohaon:
8hri O. C. 8harma:

"186. ~ 8brlmati Savltrl Nlpm: I 8hri M. L. Owlvedl:
Sbri 8. C. Samanla:

I Sbrl. 8ham La! 8araf:
L 8br1 Cbandall::

Will the Minister of Food aDd Alri-
eUiture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that In
:spite of the aSlurance given by GDVernment the scarcity ot sugar CDllti-
nues in Delhi;

(b) whether it is alsD a tact that "Sugar is nDt available in the market 'and specially In the month of June there was nD sugar in Delhi tDr about
15 days: and

(c) in view of this failure what 'IIctiDn GDvernment have decided tD take tD check the prices as well as to make available sulBcient sugar in the capital?

[
Sbrl Namblar:
Sbri M. N. 8w8J117:
Dr. SaradIsb BoT:
8brl P. KIUIbaD:
8brl Imblcblbava:
Sbrl. OlDen Bbattacb...,a:
Dr. BaIleD 8ea:
Sbri Visbram Pruad:
Sbrl P. Venbtuabbalab:
Sbri Yllllhpal SInP:
8hrl P. C. aor-h:
8br1 Hem BaJ:
Sbrl BlsbwanaMl Bo:r:
Sbrl Kapur 81nCb:

°117. 8br1 . 801an1l:l:
Sbri Bula 8lngb:
Sbri. Narasimba Bedd,.:
Sbrl I. B. 8. BI8I:
Sbrimati ReDuII:a RaJ':
8brl P. R. (lhall:raverti:
8hri E. Madbandaa BaD:
Sbri R. S. l'aIIde:r:
8hrl Ram Barkh Yadav:
8hri IluwaDt:
Shrl B. K. 0 .. :
Sbrlmati Renw Barkatall:l:

L Sbri O. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Food II1II AgricUlture be pleased tD .tate:

(a) whether Government have entered into any Dew deal in raceat months with some foreign countries to ImpDrt tDodgrains; and

(b) if aD, tbe broad outlines thereof?
The Mbdster of Pood .... AgrIcul·

tare (8hri C. 8ab ........... ): Ca)
Yes. Sir.

Cb) Pakistan 70,000 tons of rice;
Thailand 10,000 tons of rice: Australia
75.000 IDns of wheat: Canada 86,:lOO
tDns Df wheat.

The import from Pakistan Is tD be under a barter ,,~angement and
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:!rom Canada under the Colombo Plan Aid. Agreements are alao shortly going to be signed with Cambodia for the import of 10,000 tons of rice and with U.S.A. for the import of wheat and rice under PL-48O during 1964-l1li. 'lbe agreement with TABi-
land has already been signed.

BIuUo 0IBcen of I.A.C.

r Sbri Yuhpal IIlDch:
Sbri VlBhram Prasad: ISbri B. K. Du:
Shrlmatl Savltri Nlpm:
SIIrl M. L. Dwivedl:

°In. 1 Sbri S. C. Bamanta: ISbrl p. C. aor-h:
SIIrl JndraJlt Gupta:
8brl Mohan'Swarup:

L Sui A. S. 8alp1:

Will the Minister of Clvh A vlatloa be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Radio omcera of the Indian Airlines Corporation have decided to adhere to the International convention of flying 80 hours a month as a protest against the non-fulftl-
ment of their demands;

(b) If so, what were their demands;
and

(c) the action proposed to be taken to Bee that public Is' not inconvenienced off and on by Buch dem-nds?

1'he Mllilster . of' . mvlI AvlUkm.
(SIIrl"KlIiiDIIo): (a) The All India RadloOlllceri Assoelatton had notified the Corporation to introduce
,fllBht timelduty time limitations and dlsoontln~e thrcllilh !!llbt Inspection of radio 'equipment with etreet from 8-7-19M;

(b) Their ciharter of demands relat-
'ed torevilion of scale.' of pay anc\
allowances and other .. rvlce conditions.

(c) It is the aim of tl!,e CorporatioD to arrive at amicable so!ttlement b)l' negotiations.

"or stoel!: of Blea, Wheat .. d
S .....

r Sbrl P. C. Borooall:
Sui VlBhwa Nath Panda,:;

·In.1 Sbrl Barr!: l Sbrl M. 8amp1Ire:
Sui K. N. Tlw.,:

Will the Minister of Food and Acriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred QuestioD
No. 503 On the 10th March, 1964 and
state:

(a) the amount of butrer stocks of wheat, rice and sugar that have already been created by Governm~nt and also by yarlous State Governments taken together with a view to-
regulating the distribution and sale of these commodities at reasonable prices and at what cost;

(b) the extent of such stocks to be created and maintained by the Central and State Governments; and

(c) the steps being taken to raiae-
these stocks to the dealred levels?

. TIle ........ 01 Food aDd Arrlelll-
tare (Sbrl C. 8a~): (a) to-
(e). As already stated in reply to-Question No. 1103 answered On the 10th March, 1964, the Government of'
India does Dot hold any stocks or sugar. State Governments nllo do not hold any .tock of sugar on their own account. The Government or India propose to build in the COUI'R of time butrer stocks of 4 million tonnes of wheat and 2 million tonnes of rice. Steps have been taken to Rep up Import of foodgrains for distribution throulh f.u- price shoPs and 'allo for building butrer stocks. It is Dot In pUblic Interest to disclose thepresent steeks of foodll'ainB available with the Govemment.

